CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Caster
Trail
Tyre size, front
Tyre size, rear

POWER TRANSMISSION
Primary reduction
Gear ratio, 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Final reduction

27

110 mm (4.3 in)
120/70 VR17—V270
170/60 VR17—V270

1.785

2,750

2.066

1.647

1.368

1.173

1.045

2470 (Except AR)
2.412 (ARonly)

109



