CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION

 Caster
 27°

 Trail
 110 mm (4.3 in)

 Tyre size, front
 120/70 VR17—V270

 Tyre size, rear
 170/60 VR17—V270

POWER TRANSMISSION

O II Dat Tallactorial Color		
Primary reduction	1.785	
Gear ratio, 1st	2.750	
2nd	2.066	
3rd	1.647	
4th	1.368	
5th	1.173	
6th	1.045	
Final reduction	2.470	(Except AR)
	2.412	(AR only)